
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

September 18, 2012 

 
File/Case No. EA-2013-0098 and EO-2012-0367  
 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Steve Dottheim  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Transource Missouri, LLC 
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

Transource Missouri, LLC 
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com 

 
City Utilities of Springfield, 
Missouri  
John F Black  
301 E. Central  
Springfield, MO 65802 
john.black@cityutilities.net 

Clean Line Energy Partners 
Glenda Cafer  
3321 SW 6th Ave  
Topeka, KS 66606 
glenda@caferlaw.com 

Clean Line Energy Partners 
Kathryn Patton  
1001 McKinney St. Ste 700  
Houston, TX 77002 
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com 

 
ITC Midwest LLC  
Doug Collins  
123 Fifth Street, SE  
Cedar Rapids , IA 52401 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com

 
Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Karl Zobrist  
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com 

 



KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


